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0 Introduction

The introduction part should cover the statement as follows.
· What is the research field/subject of the article? 
· Why is it significant?
· What progress has been made in the field by the peer researchers at home and abroad? It is recommended to cite closely related literatures in the review.
· What weakness/gap need strengthening/filling?
· What are the goals and ideas in your article to solve them?
1  Text

1.1 Quantities, unit and formula
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Please use the Mathtype. For a long formula requires newline, it should break after marks such as =, +, -, etc. And the mark should not be repeated in the starting position of the next line.

Where: the mark application should follow the national standards. For example: sin-1 should be arcsin, CTG should be cot, and tg should be tan. Don't use illegal units. For example, expressions such as ppm are not allowed (rpm should be r/min). Except for characteristic numbers such as Re, Ma ("e" and "a" are not subscripts) and others, variables should use single letters or single letters with subscripts. If a variable is expressed with several letters, it's easy to be misunderstood.

Matrixes and vectors should be expressed in bold Italic, while variables should be expressed in white Italic. Illustrative subscript letters, such as English abbreviations, should be in white Roman. And subscript symbols indicating measurement, variable number and coordinate axis should be expressed in white Italic (setting method: Mathtype→Style→Definition→Premium). All symbols applied in the paper should be described in terms of physical significance and measure unit. Or documents can be attached to describe them (variable, vector, etc.), in which the meaning of superscripts and subscripts should be stated as well, so that editors can determine the typefaces.

Chinese Journal of Ship Research generally doesn't create an independent symbol table. For the meanings of variables in formulas, please note in the paragraph below the formulas. 

1.2 Figure and table

Titles should be given for all figures and tables. 

1.2.1 Figure

For function curve graphs, make sure variables (applying variable symbols meeting national standards ), units and scales of vertical/

 HYPERLINK "javascript:;" 
horizontal axes are complete (for those without unit, please note "no unit". Variable names should be described in the text.). Line types and symbols should be explained. Scale marks on coordinate axes should be inward. Figures should be output from software and directly inserted in the document. Don’t copy figures, which may reduce the image resolution.
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(a) Canisters 1 and 3                                    (b) Canisters 2 and 4
Fig. 1 Title in English
1.2.2  Table

A general three-line table is as shown in Table 1.
Table 1  Title in English

	Canister number
	Mass of canister/g
	Mass of nickel foam core/g
	Mass of paraffin wax/g
	Total mass/g

	1
	208.3
	34.2
	105.5
	348.0

	2
	208.1
	33.4
	 85.0
	326.5

	3
	208.1
	No core
	105.5
	313.6

	4
	208.2
	No core
	 85.0
	293.2


1.3  Computation and experiment

If a paper includes plenty of numerical computation, the related equations, important parameters, initial or critical conditions, problems and others should be provided. The applicability and the computational accuracy estimation should be described. If a paper includes plenty of experiments, the experiment equipment, conditions, and the error estimation should be explained. The paper should be easy for peers to reproduce the content. 
2  Conclusions

This part is to generate innovative, directive and experimental results via strict logical reasoning based on the theoretical analysis and the experimental verification, which embodies the outcome and value of this paper or research in a logical, clear and objective way. Hence, this is one of the most important parts for peer review.

Please summarize the whole paper and emphasize the parts embodying innovative values. Valuable advices or suggestion can be provided as well.

3  References

3.1  General rules

The principle of "latest, key, necessity and reading in person" should be followed. 
Citation statement in a text should be linked to the bibliographic details of the References which are arranged in numeric system. In the citation in text model, numerals in the text, in brackets and superscript[2], refer to Reference in the order in which they are cited. Subsequent citation of a particular Reference receive the same number as the first. All references should be mentioned in the text. If a literature gets several authors, only the first three authors need to be listed, while other authors are replaced by "et al". The reference type should be indicated as Table 2.

Table 2  Type of references
	Type
	Type mark
	Type
	Type mark

	Monograph 
	  M
	Dissertation
	  D

	Conference 
	  C
	Report 
	  R

	Journal
	  J
	Standard 
	  S

	Newspaper 
	  N
	Patent 
	  P

	Electronic bulletin
	  EB
	Database 
	  DB

	Computer program
	  CP
	Journal Online
	  J/OL


3.2  Bibliographic details of references

[1] (Journal article) Authors, paper title [reference type mark], journal name, year of publication, volume (issue), pages

EXAMPLE 1: Taylor M E, Stone P. Transfer learning for reinforcement learning domains: a survey [J]. Journal of Machine Learning Research, 2009, 10: 1633-1685.
[2] (Monograph) Authors, book name [reference type mark], place and publisher, year of publication, pages

EXAMPLE 2: Nikiforov A S. Acoustic design of hull structure [M]. Beijing: National Defence Industry Press, 1998.
[3] (Dissertation) Authors, paper title [reference type mark], place and publisher, year

EXAMPLE 3: Soenarko B. An advanced boundary element formulation for acoustic radiation and scattering in three dimensions[D]. Kentucky :Department of Mechanical Engineering, University of Kentucky, 1983.

[4] (Conference article) Author, paper title [reference type mark]//editors. Conference proceedings title. Place and publisher, year of publication: pages

EXAMPLE 4: Ohbuchi R, Ueda H, Endoh S, et al. Robust watermarking of vector digital maps[C]//Proceedings of IEEE Conference on Multimedia and Expo 2002 (ICME 2002). Lausane, Swizerland, 2002:1-4.

[5] (Journal article online) Authors, title [reference type mark/Medium designation]. journal name, year of publication, volume (issue), pages ( date of update/revision) [date of citation]. [availability and access].

EXAMPLE 5: Jiang X D. Solution of Information/Library Management System on Internet/Intranet [J/OL]. Journal of the China Society for Scientific and Technical Information, 1999, 18(2): 4-5 (1999-02-03) [2000-01-18] . http://www.chinainfo.gov.cn /periodical/qbxb/ qbxb990203.
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5 Authors introduction
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